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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     Saturday, 12 February 2022 Post Time 19:00 

Weather   Overcast -12 C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 12 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  119 

Mutual Handle $2,233,129 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler (remote) Fenton Platts Peter Gillies 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Trainer Richard Moreau was late for retention (Lasix) with the horse Real Wiley for 
Race 8. Violating AGCO rule 35.07. A monetary penalty of $200 is given. Ruling 
#160773. Real Wiley was scratched.  
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Reviewed pylons in the first turn on #5 Fabrizio, did run over pylons, was not 
inside and therefore no violation. 
Jody Jamieson was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 E. Did allow #5 
Fabrizio to pass needlessly on the inside. Monetary penalty of $200 Ruling #1607785 
 
Race 2 Dazzlin Rosie finished with a flat tire, the horse was charted with broken 
equipment. 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Clear 
 
Race 5 Clear 
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Race 6 Reviewed the start of #8 Silver Maple. The horse did get a fair start and was 
pulled up before the ¼. Judges did speak with Driver McNair, and the horse will be 
placed on the Judges list and must qualify. 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Reviewed the stretch, the lead horse Ideal Jet (J. MacDonald) does bear out. 
Judges feel that in this situation there is no violation for allowing a horse to pass on the 
inside. 
 
Race 10 Inquiry in the stretch. #4 Jimmy Freight (Roy) did go inside 1 pylon. The horse 
did not gain an advantage by doing so, and therefore there is no placing.  
Video- https://youtu.be/t-voFiRfXEg 
 
Race 11 Thall Be Sporty finished with broken equipment (knee boot). 
 
Race 12 Clear 
 
 


